
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/21/16 1st Payment 752,572

2nd Payment 790,200
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 829,710

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 871,196

5th Payment 914,756
1 09/21/16 Wed $23,131,176 $28,641,014 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 960,493
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,479,396 $41,551,369 $50,000,000 $33,557,047 1.490 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 1,008,518
3 09/28/16 Wed $22,737,946 $53,072,637 $256,999,986 $172,500,000 1.490 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 1,058,944
4 10/01/16 Sat $25,861,587 $66,176,648 $256,999,987 $172,483,213 1.490 4.3% 15.3% 9th Payment 1,111,891
5 10/05/16 Wed $23,647,464 $78,158,767 $256,999,988 $172,483,213 1.490 4.0% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,167,486
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,858,101 $92,274,407 $256,999,989 $172,483,214 1.490 4.7% 22.5% 11th Payment 1,225,860
7 10/12/16 Wed $25,934,174 $104,128,983 $256,999,990 $172,483,215 1.490 4.3% 25.8% 12th Payment 1,287,153
8 10/15/16 Sat $29,145,146 $117,159,715 $256,999,991 $172,483,215 1.490 4.9% 29.4% 13th Payment 1,351,511
9 10/19/16 Wed $27,015,888 $129,238,461 $256,999,992 $172,483,216 1.490 4.5% 32.6% 14th Payment 1,419,086

10 10/22/16 Sat $31,651,628 $143,389,835 $256,999,993 $172,483,217 1.490 5.3% 36.2% 15th Payment 1,490,041
11 10/26/16 Wed $28,447,730 $156,108,754 $256,999,994 $172,483,217 1.490 4.8% 39.2% 16th Payment 1,564,543
12 10/29/16 Sat $33,234,210 $170,967,698 $256,999,995 $172,483,218 1.490 5.5% 42.6% 17th Payment 1,642,770
13 11/02/16 Wed $32,714,890 $185,594,455 $256,999,996 $172,483,219 1.490 5.4% 45.7% 18th Payment 1,724,908
14 11/05/16 Sat $36,035,854 $201,706,007 $256,999,997 $172,483,219 1.490 6.0% 48.9% 19th Payment 1,811,154
15 11/09/16 Wed $36,804,251 $218,161,109 $256,999,998 $172,483,220 1.490 6.1% 52.1% 20th Payment 1,901,711
16 11/12/16 Sat $43,012,395 $237,391,858 $256,999,999 $172,483,221 1.490 7.1% 55.5% 21st Payment 1,996,797
17 11/16/16 Wed $48,147,321 $258,918,421 $257,000,000 $172,483,221 1.490 7.9% 59.0% 22nd Payment 2,096,637
18 11/19/16 Sat $52,690,184 $282,476,089 $288,000,000 $193,300,000 1.490 8.6% 62.5% 23rd Payment 2,201,469
19 11/23/16 Wed $52,682,798 $306,030,455 $311,000,000 $208,700,000 1.490 8.6% 65.8% 24th Payment 2,311,542
20 11/26/16 Sat $53,454,191 $329,929,709 $333,000,000 $223,500,000 1.490 8.7% 68.7% 25th Payment 2,427,119
21 11/30/16 Wed $59,241,807 $356,416,593 $361,000,000 $242,300,000 1.490 9.6% 71.8% 26th Payment 2,548,475

22 12/03/16 Sat $62,477,259 $384,350,041 $390,000,000 $261,700,000 1.490 10.1% 74.6% 27th Payment 2,675,899
23 12/07/16 Wed $87,263,182 $423,365,222 $422,000,000 $283,200,000 1.490 13.9% 78.1% 28th Payment 2,809,694
24 12/10/16 Sat $121,830,655 $477,835,445 $478,000,000 $320,800,000 1.490 18.8% 82.3% 29th Payment 2,950,178
25 12/14/16 Wed $174,526,363 $555,865,807 $570,000,000 $382,600,000 1.490 25.8% 86.8% 30th Payment 3,097,687
26 12/17/16 Sat $231,478,244 $0 $505,000,001 $338,926,175 1.490 32.7% 91.1%

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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